Counterbalanced Forklift
5,000 | 7,000 lb. Capacity
Series 6010 LPG Forklift Truck
KBG25/35
KION North America Corporation
2450 West 5th North Street, Summerville, SC 29483
Phone: 843 875 8000  Truck Sales Fax: 843 875 8471
E-mail: trucksales.na@kiongroup.com

n
1.1 Manufacturer - KION Baoli KION Baoli
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation - D+ series D+ series
1.2.1 Manufacture‘s type designation - KBG25 KBG35
1.3 Power type - LPG LPG
1.4 Operator type - Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg(lb) 2270 (5000) 3177 (7000)
1.6 Load center C mm(in) 600 (24) 600 (24)
1.8 Axle center to fork face X mm(in) 484 (19) 484 (19)
1.9 Wheel base Y mm(in) 1700 (67) 1700 (67)
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight kg(lb) 4320 (9524) 5080 (11199)
2.2 Axle weight with rated load front/rear kg(lb) 5100/980 (11243.5/2160.5) 7500/940 (16534/2072.5)
2.3 Axle weight without load front/rear kg(lb) 2060/2240 (4541.5/4938.3) 1960/3120 (4321.1/6876.8)
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tires (SE-Super elastic PN-Pneumatic) - SE SE
3.2 Tire size front - 28x9-15-14 28x9-15-14
3.3 Tire size rear - 6.5-10-10 6.5-10-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) - 2x (4x) / 2 2x (4x) / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm(in) 1000 (39) 1060 (42)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm(in) 970 (38) 970 (38)
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward α/α (0 60/60 60/60
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 mm(in) 2280 (90) 2280 (90)
4.3 Free lift h2 mm(in) 1260 (50) 1052 (41)
4.4 Maximum fork height (MFH) h3 mm(in) 4800 (189) 4800 (189)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 mm(in) 5840 (230) 6073 (239)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm(in) 2108 (83) 2108 (83)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 mm(in) 1085 (43) 1085 (43)
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 mm(in) 300 (12) 300 (12)
4.19 Overall length including forks L1 mm(in) 3955 (156) 4105 (162)
4.20 Length to fork face L2 mm(in) 2665 (105) 2815 (111)
4.21 Overall width b1 mm(in) 1225 (48) 1295 (51)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/Lmm(in) 45/122/1220 (1.5/4.75/48) 50/125/1220 (2/5/48)
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B - 2A 3A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 mm(in) 1040 (41) 1100 (43)
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 mm(in) 135 (5) 135 (5)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm(in) 140 (6) 140 (6)
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast mm(in) 4124 (162) 4224 (166)
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 across forks Ast mm(in) 4324 (170) 4424 (174)
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm(in) 2440 (96) 2540 (100)
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 mm(in) 810 (32) 810 (32)
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h(mph) 17/18 (10.6/11.2) 17/18 (10.6/11.2)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load mm/s(fpm) 514/657 (101.2/129.3) 522/667 (102.9/131.3)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load mm/s(fpm) 426/387 (83.1/76.2) 470/437 (92.6/86)
5.5 Drawbar pull, with/without load kN(lpf) 17000/13000 (3821/2922) 17000/10000 (3821/2248)
5.7 Gradeability, with/without load % 20 20
5.10 Service brake - mech/hydr. mech/hydr.

n
1.1 Manufacturer - KION Baoli KION Baoli
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation - D+ series D+ series
1.2.1 Manufacture‘s type designation - KBG25 KBG35
1.3 Power type - LPG LPG
1.4 Operator type - Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg(lb) 2270 (5000) 3177 (7000)
1.6 Load center C mm(in) 600 (24) 600 (24)
1.8 Axle center to fork face X mm(in) 484 (19) 484 (19)
1.9 Wheel base Y mm(in) 1700 (67) 1700 (67)
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight kg(lb) 4320 (9524) 5080 (11199)
2.2 Axle weight with rated load front/rear kg(lb) 5100/980 (11243.5/2160.5) 7500/940 (16534/2072.5)
2.3 Axle weight without load front/rear kg(lb) 2060/2240 (4541.5/4938.3) 1960/3120 (4321.1/6876.8)
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tires (SE-Super elastic PN-Pneumatic) - SE SE
3.2 Tire size front - 28x9-15-14 28x9-15-14
3.3 Tire size rear - 6.5-10-10 6.5-10-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) - 2x (4x) / 2 2x (4x) / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm(in) 1000 (39) 1060 (42)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm(in) 970 (38) 970 (38)
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward α/α (0 60/60 60/60
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 mm(in) 2280 (90) 2280 (90)
4.3 Free lift h2 mm(in) 1260 (50) 1052 (41)
4.4 Maximum fork height (MFH) h3 mm(in) 4800 (189) 4800 (189)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 mm(in) 5840 (230) 6073 (239)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm(in) 2108 (83) 2108 (83)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 mm(in) 1085 (43) 1085 (43)
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 mm(in) 300 (12) 300 (12)
4.19 Overall length including forks L1 mm(in) 3955 (156) 4105 (162)
4.20 Length to fork face L2 mm(in) 2665 (105) 2815 (111)
4.21 Overall width b1 mm(in) 1225 (48) 1295 (51)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/Lmm(in) 45/122/1220 (1.5/4.75/48) 50/125/1220 (2/5/48)
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B - 2A 3A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 mm(in) 1040 (41) 1100 (43)
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 mm(in) 135 (5) 135 (5)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm(in) 140 (6) 140 (6)
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast mm(in) 4124 (162) 4224 (166)
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 across forks Ast mm(in) 4324 (170) 4424 (174)
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm(in) 2440 (96) 2540 (100)
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 mm(in) 810 (32) 810 (32)
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h(mph) 17/18 (10.6/11.2) 17/18 (10.6/11.2)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load mm/s(fpm) 514/657 (101.2/129.3) 522/667 (102.9/131.3)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load mm/s(fpm) 426/387 (83.1/76.2) 470/437 (92.6/86)
5.5 Drawbar pull, with/without load kN(lpf) 17000/13000 (3821/2922) 17000/10000 (3821/2248)
5.7 Gradeability, with/without load % 20 20
5.10 Service brake - mech/hydr. mech/hydr.